
 

 
RAIDIGHI COLLEGE 

VILL+PO+PS-RAIDIGHI 

PIN-743383 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

Ref. No. RC/GEN/01/2017-2018 Dated : 18/11/2017 
 

Sealed Quotation are invited  as per G.O No.1231-Edn(CS)/10M-108/17  Dated 

6.11.2017 from the experienced, resourceful vendors on or before 24.11.2017 

for purchase of 1. Books for Library 2. Chemicals & equipment for the 

laboratory 3. Wooden furniture 4. Steel furniture 5. Computer with 

allied items with fittings 6. . Electrical items with fittings. (tick the 

applicable one). The vendor should submit their quotation with self attested 

copy of valid Trade Licence, Pan Card, GST wherever necessary addressed to 

the office of the undersigned. Please do not submit any other credentials, 

otherwise it will be treated as cancelled. The closed envelope must be super 

scribed with the Quotation No. and Closing Date, otherwise it will be 

treated as cancelled.  
 

Rates should be submitted including delivery/transport cost if any. The authority 

reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason 

thereof. 
 

Description of materials & specifications are as follows : 

 

 
                                         

1. BOOKS For LIBRARY 
SL.NO. NAME & AUTHOR QTY 

1. Elements of Biostatics- S.Prasad (Rastogi) 1 

2. Evolution – M.W.Stickberger (CBC Pub.) 1 

3. Concepts of Genetics- Klug & Cummings (Pearson) 1 

4. Biochemistry-D.Das 1 

5. Text Book of Medical Physiology- A.C. Guyton ( Holt 

Saunders) 

1 

6. Fundamentals of Ecology-E.P.Odum (Saunders) 1 

7. Animal Cell Culture- Morgan & Darling (Oxford) 1 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2. Chemicals & equipment for the laboratory  
   

A. Department of Food & Nutrition 

Item 

No. 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY UNIT 

COST 

TOTAL 

1.  Stabiliser 1   

2. Pressure Cooker [Prestige-5 litre] 1   

3. Pressure Cooker [Hawkins Contura-0.5 litre] 1   

4. Microwave Oven[ LG MS-2349EB 23 L Solo] 1   

5. Mixer Grinder with Juicer 1   

6. Gas Oven LG 2   

7. Dinner Set [40 pc Melamine Dinner Set] 1   

8. Digital balance [3 place of decimal] 1   

B. Department of Microbiology 

 MEDIA/REAGENTS    

9. EMB Agar 500gm   

10. Kovac’s Reagent 100ml   

11. SIM Agar 500gm   

12. Nutrient Agar 500gm    

13. Nutrient Broth 500gm    

14. Potato Dextrose Agar 500gm    

15. Yeast Potato Dextrose Agar 500gm   

16. MRVP Broth 500gm   

17. Baritt’s Reagent  

(solution A and solution B) 

100ml each   

18. Simmons Citrate Agar 500gm   

 Equipments    

19 Mini Refrigerator 1   

20 Hot Plate 1   

21 Induction Cook Top 1   

22 Pressure Cooker 12L 

(Induction Compatible) 

1   

23 Magnetic Stirrer with flee of different sizes  1   

C. Department of Chemistry 

24. Refrigerator- Double door 240 L  1   

25. Gas pipeline safety valve 3   

     

 D. Department of  Botany 

26. Salinity Meter 1   

27. Centrifuse  1000rpm (Remi) 1   

28. Microtone 1   

29. Simple Microscope   4   

30. Hot Plate 1   

E. Department of Physics 

30. Function generator 2   

31. Laser Source 1   

32. Polarimeter setup 1   

Department of Zoology 



 

34. Slide Box ( 250 slide capacity) 2   

Department of Geography 

35. Mini Weather Station 1   

36. Wall Barometer 1   

37. PH Measurement Instrument  1   

38. Dumpy Level (With Stand) 1   

39. Prismatic Campus (With Stand) 2   

40. Mirror Stereoscope  1   

41. Clinometers 1   

42.  Abney  level 1   

43 Vacuum Cleaner   1   

 

3. Wooden furniture 
1.  Computer Table  6 

   

 

4. Steel furniture 
Item 

No. 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY 

1. Almirah Godrej (Office Use) 8 

2. Chair 20 

3. Writing Pad Chair 20 

4. Bookracks  10 “Reputed brand” 

5. Industrial Lockers   (18 Per lockers) 2 

6. Stools 20 

 

5.  Computer with allied items with fittings 
  Item 

No. 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY 

1.  ASUS Desktop PC 1 

2. EPSON Printer 365 1 

3. UPS  I Ball  8 

4. Quick Heal (10 users)  1 

5. Key Pad and Battery of Dell Laptop  1 

6. A. Electrical items with fittings 
Item No. DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY 

1. Wall Fan 2 

2. Tube 6 

3. Stand Fan 2 

4. CFL 10 

5. Ceiling  Fan 2 

                                                                                             

6.B.     i.  Inverter (EXIDE 1450 VA & IT500) – 1                   

            ii. Exide Inuatubular 150 Ah(IT500) -2                    Principal 

Raidighi College 


